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Rated Breaking
Strength (Ibs.)
of EHS Strand

BRG-2580
BRG-2582
BRG-2583
BRG-2584
BRG-2585
BRG-2586
BRG-1587
BRG-4588

1/4" (6.3 mm)

5/16" (7.9 mm)

3/8" (9.5 mm)
7/16" (11.1 mm)
1/2" (12.7 mm)
9/16" (14.2 mm)
5/8" (15.8 mm)
3/4" (19.0 mm)

00060110
00060110
00060110
00060112
00060112
N/A
N/A
N/A

1/2" (12.7 mm)
5/8" (15.8 mm)
3/4" (19.0 mm)
3/4" (19.0 mm)
7/8" (22.2 mm)
1" (25.4 mm)
1-1/4" (31.7 mm)
1-1/4" ( 31.7 mm)

6,650
11,200
15,400
20,800
26,900
35,000
42,400
58,300




