

17600 EAST STREET, N. FT MYERS, FL 33917 855-800-8878 Florida, Indiana, Georgia, www.directmetalsinc.com

- Provides 100% of the published rated breaking strength of the strand
- Lighter, easier to handle
- Stranded steel cable offers greater tensile strength then an equivalent sized threaded rod
- Reduces costs by improving installation time
- Eliminates the need for costly machinery
- Easily applied no special tools needed
- No cutting or preparation it arrives ready to install
- Accommodates 1/4" through 3/4" diameter strand

BRACE-GRIP Dead-end Catalog Numbers	Strand Size In. (mm)	Brace-Eye Catalog Number	Recommended Eye Bolt Size In. (mm)	Rated Breaking Strength (lbs.) of EHS Strand
BRG-2580	1/4" (6.3 mm)	00060110	1/2" (12.7 mm)	6,650
BRG-2582	5/16" (7.9 mm)	00060110	5/8" (15.8 mm)	11,200
BRG-2583	3/8" (9.5 mm)	00060110	3/4" (19.0 mm)	15,400
BRG-2584	7/16" (11.1 mm)	00060112	3/4" (19.0 mm)	20,800
BRG-2585	1/2" (12.7 mm)	00060112	7/8" (22.2 mm)	26,900
BRG-2586	9/16" (14.2 mm)	N/A	1" (25.4 mm)	35,000
BRG-1587	5/8" (15.8 mm)	N/A	1-1/4" (31.7 mm)	42,400
BRG-4588	3/4" (19.0 mm)	N/A	1-1/4" (31.7 mm)	58,300